
CHIANGMAI UNITED 
[ 9  ] FW MELVIN JONHANNES GERARDUS DE LEEUW (DE LEEUW) 

19'  58' 
[ 10 ] FW THAWIN BUTSOMBAT (THAWIN)  12'  33'  84' 
[ 13 ] DF SAHARAT KAEWSANGSAI (SAHARATH) 
[ 15 ] DF SIRISAK FAIDONG (SIRISAK)  81 
[ 19 ] MF THANAWICH THANASASIPAT (THANAWICH) 
[ 20 ] GK NONT MUANGNGAM (NONT) 

[ 30 ] DF EVSON PATRICIO VASCONCELOS DO NASCIMENTO (EVSON) 
 65' 

[ 32 ] MF BOWORN TAPLA (BOWORN) 
[ 55 ] DF RONNAPEE CHAICUMDE (RONNA-P)  46 
[ 63 ] FW POONSAK MASUK (MASUK)  62'  70 
[ 99 ] FW WOOGEUN JEONG (WOOGEUN JEONG) 
Substitutes
[ 2  ] DF NATTHAPHONG SAMANA (NATTHAPHONG)  81 
[ 4  ] DF THOSSAPORN CHUCHIN (C.THOSSAPORN)  46 
[ 5  ] DF SIRIWAT SINTURAK (SIRIWAT S.) 
[ 6  ] DF JAKREE PANKAM (JAKREE) 
[ 11 ] MF KANTAPONG BANDASAK (KANTAPONG)  70 
[ 14 ] MF PHONGSAKON SEEROT (PHONGSAKON) 
[ 16 ] DF SURAWICH LOGARWIT (SURAWICH) 
[ 17 ] MF MONTREE PORMSAWAT (MONTREE) 
[ 35 ] GK PIROT EAMMAK (PAIROT) 

Head Coach : SURACHAI JIRASIRICHOTH ( THA ) 
Team Manager : WIPHAWAN WORAPHUTTIPHONG ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

UDONTHANI FC 
[ 5  ] DF ALEKSANDAR KAPISODA (ALEKS) 
[ 6  ] FW NONTAWAT KLINJUMPASRI (NONTAWAT)  63'  74 
[ 10 ] MF PEERAPONG PANYANUMAPORN (PANYANUMAPORN)  25' 
[ 15 ] DF PHITUCKCHAI LIMRAKSA (PHITUCKCHAI)  63 
[ 18 ] GK CHALOEMPAT PLOYWANRATTANA (CHALOEMPAT) 
[ 21 ] MF PRAKIT D-PHROM (PRAKIT) 
[ 24 ] DF Jesse Thomas Curran (JESSE) 
[ 41 ] DF teerapat laohabut (Teerapat)  18' 
[ 55 ] MF AORACHUN CHANGMOUNG (AORACHUN JR.) 
[ 89 ] FW SIHANART SUTISUK (SIHANART S.)  74 
[ 96 ] DF BOONTAWEE THEPPAWONG (THEPPAWONG) 
Substitutes
[ 2  ] DF PHUWADOL CHANOKKAWINKUL (Chanokkawinkul) 
[ 9  ] FW RITTIPORN WHANCHUEN (RITTIPORN) 
[ 11 ] MF ADTAPHOL CHAIKOL (Attapon)  63 
[ 23 ] DF TIRAPON THANACHARTKUN (THANACHARTKUN) 
[ 31 ] MF THEPWIRUN CHATKITTIROT (THEPWIRUN) 
[ 35 ] DF THANATIP PAENGWONG (PAENGWONG) 
[ 37 ] FW JOAO PAULO SALES DE SOUZA (SALES)  74  74 
[ 39 ] MF REUNGYOS JANCHAICHIT (REUNGYOS)  74 
[ 45 ] GK ITTIKORN KANSRANG (ITTIKORN) 

Head Coach : JETSADA JITSAWAD ( THA ) 
Team Manager : CHETTHA KHAOKHAM ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 78 

CHIANGMAI UNITED 6 - 0 UDONTHANI FC 

4 October 2020 18:00  Rajamangala University of
Technology Lanna 

Audiences: 339 
Referee: BOONSONG PRACHUMRAK Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: NIPON RAVONGHET (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: JAREON NUNBOON (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Weerayut Sirisap (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: HANYOT BUANGRAB (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: CHAIYA MOOLMANEE (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
THAWIN BUTSOMBAT [10] (THAWIN)  12' 

18'  TEERAPAT LAOHABUT [41] (TEERAPAT) 
MELVIN JONHANNES GERARDUS DE LEEUW [9] (DE LEEUW)  19' 

25'  PEERAPONG PANYANUMAPORN [10] (PANYANUMAPORN) 
THAWIN BUTSOMBAT [10] (THAWIN) 33' 

THOSSAPORN CHUCHIN [4] (C.THOSSAPORN)  46' 
RONNAPEE CHAICUMDE [55] (RONNA-P)  46' 

MELVIN JONHANNES GERARDUS DE LEEUW [9] (DE LEEUW)  58' 
POONSAK MASUK [63] (MASUK)  62' 

63'  ADTAPHOL CHAIKOL [11] (ATTAPON) 
63'  PHITUCKCHAI LIMRAKSA [15] (PHITUCKCHAI) 
63'  NONTAWAT KLINJUMPASRI [6] (NONTAWAT) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



EVSON PATRICIO VASCONCELOS DO NASCIMENTO [30] (EVSON)  65' 
KANTAPONG BANDASAK [11] (KANTAPONG)  70' 

POONSAK MASUK [63] (MASUK)  70' 
74'  JOAO PAULO SALES DE SOUZA [37] (SALES) 
74'  SIHANART SUTISUK [89] (SIHANART S.) 
74'  REUNGYOS JANCHAICHIT [39] (REUNGYOS) 
74'  NONTAWAT KLINJUMPASRI [6] (NONTAWAT) 
74'  JOAO PAULO SALES DE SOUZA [37] (SALES) 

NATTHAPHONG SAMANA [2] (NATTHAPHONG)  81' 
SIRISAK FAIDONG [15] (SIRISAK)  81' 

THAWIN BUTSOMBAT [10] (THAWIN)  84' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


